

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TENDER MAPLETON SIDEROAD 21 RECONSTRUCTION TOWNSHIP OF MAPLETON RFT NO.: 2021-06



Purpose

The reconstruction of Sideroad 21 in the Township of Mapleton, from 14th Line to 16th Line, as well as the replacement of concrete culvert #PB031.

Key Dates:

RFT Issued	Thursday, February 25 th , 2021
Enquiries received up to	Friday, March 5 th , 2021
Closing Date for submission of Tenders	Thursday, March 11 th , 2021
Construction to be completed by	October 29 th , 2021

Purchasing Representative

Name: Sam Mattina

Title: Director of Public Works

Tel: 519-638-3313

Email: SMattina@mapleton.ca

All bidders are required to use the Bidding System, https://gmblueplan.bidsandtenders.ca/Module/Tenders/en

ELECTRONIC TENDER SUBMISSIONS ONLY, shall be received by the Bidding System, no later than 2:00:00 p.m. (14:00:00 hours) local time, on Thursday, March 11th, 2021. Electronic Tender submission pricing will be posted publicly on the Bidding System following Tender closing.

Enquiries

All enquiries regarding this RFT must be submitted by using the "submit a question" feature through the Bidding System no later than Friday, March 5th, 2021